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TABLE No. 4-continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.
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Vote Item
No. No. Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Yearended

31st March, 1903.

101 1825
1827
1834
1836
1837
1841
1842
1845
1853
1854
1857
1861
1862
1863
1865
1872
1876
1877
1878
1882
1883
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1894
1897
1899
1900
1902

Roads, etc.—continued.
Otago—continued.
Rankleburn Bush
Teviot, Block XVIII.
Akatore River Bridge (£1 for £1)
Balmoral Riding (£1 for £1)
Barnego Settlement (protective works)
Kaitangata, Block II. (£1 for £1)
Kaitangata Riding (£1 for £1)
Matau Bridge, Kaitangata (£1 for £1) ..
Tokomairiro Riding (£1 for £1)
Wangaloa-Coombe Hay (£1 for £1) ..
Catlin's Blocks
Glenomaru Blooks
Greenfield
Hay's Road (Glenomaru-Little Poerua)
Heathfield Improved-farm Settlement
Mouat's Saddle
Owaka River Bridge (£1 for £1)
Owaka-Tautuku .. ■
Owaka Valley
Ratanui-Whitehead
Rimu, Block XII.
Rimu Improved-farm Settlement
Tahakopa Bridge (approaches)
Tautuku, Block VIII.
Tautuku, Block X.
Tautuku-Waikawa
Waipati Improved-farm Settlement
Woodland Block
Woodland, Block X.
Woodland, Block IX., Improved-farm Settlement..
Contingencies and engineering

Tuapeka

Bruce

Clutha

Clutha
Tuapeka
Bruce

Clutha

£ s. d.
50 0 0

200 0 0
150 0 0
250 0 0

0 6 0
22 1 0

103 19 6
200 0 0
214 10 0
50 0 0

242 11 0
642 18 8
139 13 6
86 1 9

170 15 1
44 15 2

150 0 0
56 5 11
99 19 4

7 14 8
58 5 4

282 2 3
20 1 1
124 15 9
237 9 0
503 6 10
100 16 4
350 11 11

49 4 1
264 0 3

7 3 7

Clutha & Southland
Clutha

Clutha and Mataura
Clutha

Total—Otago £13,837 14 5

1904

1920
1921
1923
1824
1925
1928
1930
1931
1932
1935
1939
1945
1947
1948
1949
1952
1956
1957
1961
1964
1969
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977
1979
1984
1987
1988
1993
1995
1997
1998
2001
2004
2007

Southland—
Acker's Village, Invercargill Hundred (south of

Block XX. to road east from Section 61 to Sec-
tion 46)

Boundary Creek-Wendonside Bridge
Boxall
Campbelltown roads
Cemetery Road, Bluff
Centre Bush
Chrystall's-Thomson's
Clifton
Clifton-Tisbury ..
Colyer's Road
Devereaux-East Winton
FairweatherRoad-Tisbury
Fortrose-Tokonui Sohool
Frain's Road
Gap Road-Spring Hills
Gore Bridge (£1 for £1)
Gorge-Mataura Bridge
Haldane Improved-farm Settlement
Hand's Road
Henderson-Rouse's Road
Invercargill Hundred Blocks
Kennington (£1 for £1)
King and Henderson's Road
Kingswell Creek, Seaward Bush
Leithen Bush
Limehills and Centre Bush Village (outfall drain)
Line of Hundreds
Looney's Road ..
McLean's Road, Spar Bush
Main North Road (Harrisville-Herbert Street)
Makarewa Bridge-Anderson's
Makarewa-Hedgehope Flood-channel
Mataura River Bridge, Menzies's Ferry (£1 for £1)
Mimihau-Waiarikiki
Mokoreta, Blocks VII. and IX. (£1 for £1)
Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge
Moturimu Improved-farm Settlement
Neil's Road to termination of Seaward Bush Rail-

way
New River Ferry-bridge
New River Hundred, Blocks III. and X.
New River Hundred Blocks
New River Hundred-Otakau (Sections 4 to 38,

Block XVII.)
Niagara Bridge Road (Block VII , Waikawa)

Southland

a ■ ■

Awarua

Wakatipu
Invercargill
Awarua

Wallace

Invercargill

Awarua

Mataura
Awarua

Mataura

w ■ *Awarua

28 4 8

125 0 0
96 16 11

4 3 11
125 0 0
200 0 0
100 0 0
81 17 0

111 15 6
64 17 1

4 6 1
20 0 0

200 0 0
4 0 0

100 0 0
250 0 0

45 3 9
29 14 2
17 5 0
1 17 2

63 3 11
100 0 0
150 0 0
23 15 0

100 0 0
150 0 0
150 0 0
200 0 0
100 0 0
150 0 0
200 0 0
437 4 0

1,000 0 0
250 0 0
62 15 0

263 11 9
102 18 6
102 5 0

Invercargill
Clutha
Wallace

Awarua
Invercargill
Awarua

Mataura

Awarua

Mataura

2008
2009
2010
'2011

Awarua 400 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0

2012 Mataura 3 4 2
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