TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote No.	Item No.			County.		Electorate.	Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1903.
		Roads, etc.—continued.					£ s. d.
101	1825	OTAGO—continued. Rankleburn Bush		Tuapeka		Clutha	FO 0 0
101	1827					Tuapeka	000 0 0
	1834			Bruce		Bruce	
	1836		••	<i>u</i>	•••	,,	000
	1837	Barnego Settlement (protective works)	••	"	• •	<i>"</i>	00 1 0
	1841	Kaitangata, Block II. (£1 for £1)	••	. "	• •	,, .,	100 10 6
	1842 1845	Kaitangata Riding (£1 for £1)  Matau Bridge, Kaitangata (£1 for £1)		<i>,,</i>	• •	"	900 0 0
	1853	Tokomairiro Riding (£1 for £1)		"		,,	014 10 0
	1854			,,	'	,,	50 0 0
	1857			Clutha		Clutha	
	1861	<b></b>		"		,,	
	1862	Greenfield	••	"	• •	,,	00 1 0
	1863	Hay's Road (Glenomaru-Little Poerus	ι)	"	• •	"	170 16 1
	1865 1872	Heathfield Improved-farm Settlement Mouat's Saddle		"		" · ·	44 15 9
	1872			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,	150 0 0
	1877			,,		,,	
	1878	l		"		,,	
	1882		••	"	• •	,,	
	1883			, ,	• •	,,	000 0 0
	1885			<b>"</b>	• •	,,	00 1 1
	1886 1887			"	••	,,	104 15 0
	1888		•• ••		• • •	,	207 0 0
	1889	Tautuku-Waikawa		,,		,,	. 503 6 10
	1894	Waipati Improved-farm Settlement		Clutha & Sout	hland	Clutha and Mataure	
	1897	Woodland Block		Clutha	• •	Clutha .	
	1899	Woodland, Block X		"	••	,, ,	004 0 0
	1900	Woodland, Block IX., Improved-farm		"	• •	<b>"</b>	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	1902	Contingencies and engineering	••			• • •	1 5 1
		Total—Otago				••	£13,837 14 5
	1904	SOUTHLAND— Acker's Village, Invercargill Hundre Block XX, to road east from Secti	ed (south of on 61 to Sec-	Southland	••	Awarua .	
	1920	Boundary Creek-Wendonside Bridge		"		Wakatipu .	
	1921	Boxall		"	• •	Invercargill	1 0 11
	1923	Campbelltown roads		"	• •	Awarua .	104 0 0
	1824 1925	Cemetery Road, Bluff Centre Bush		"		Wallace .	000 0 0
	1928	Chrystall's-Thomson's		"	• • •	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	100 0 0
	1930	Clifton		,,		Invercargill .	. 81 17 0
	1931	Clifton-Tisbury		,,		,, .	
	1932	Colyer's Road	••	"	• •	Awarua .	
	1935	Devereaux-East Winton	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,	• •	, .	00 0 0
	1939	Fairweather Road-Tisbury	••	"	• •	Mataura .	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	1945	Fortrose-Tokonui School	••	"	• •	Awarua .	4 0 0
	1947 1948	Frain's Road Gap Road-Spring Hills		"	• •	MYWIAW .	100 0 0
	1949	Gore Bridge (£1 for £1)		"	• •	, .	050 0 0
	1952	Gorge-Mataura Bridge		.,,		Mataura .	
	1956	Haldane Improved-farm Settlement		"		,, ,	
	1957	Hand's Road	••	"	• •		
	1961	Henderson-Rouse's Road	••	"	• •	Awarua .	69 9 11
	1964	Invercargill Hundred Blocks Kennington (£1 for £1)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	"	• • •	,,	100 0 0
	1969 1972	Kennington (£1 for £1) King and Henderson's Road		"		",	150 0 0
	1973	Kingswell Creek, Seaward Bush		,,		Invercargill .	00 15 0
	1975	Leithen Bush		,,			. 100 0 0
	1976	Limehills and Centre Bush Village (or	itfall drain)	,,		Wallace .	
	1977	Line of Hundreds		"	• •		. 150 0 0
	1979	Looney's Road	••	"			. 200 0 0
	1984	McLean's Road, Spar Bush Main North Road (Harrisville-Herber	t Street)	"	• • •	τ	150 0 0
	1987	Main North Road (Harrisville-Herber Makarewa Bridge-Anderson's		"		<b>.</b>	200 0 0
	1988 1993	Makarewa Bridge-Anderson's Makarewa-Hedgehope Flood-channel		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		. 437 4 0
	1995	Mataura River Bridge, Menzies's Ferr		,,		Mataura .	. 1,000 0 0
	1997	Mimihau-Waiarikiki		"	• •	,,	. 250 0 0
	1998	Mokoreta, Blocks VII. and IX. (£1 for		"	• •		62 15 0
	2001	Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge		"	• •		. 263 11 9 102 18 6
	2004	Moturimu Improved-farm Settlement Neil's Road to termination of Seawa	 rd Ruch Rail-	"	••	3.6 4	. 102 18 6
	2007		ra Dani Imil-	"	••		. 102 0
	2008	way New River Ferry-bridge		,,		Awarua .	. 400 0 0
	2009			<i>"</i>			. 100 0 0
	2010	New River Hundred Blocks		,,			. 100 0 0
	2011	New River Hundred-Otakau (Sect	ions 4 to 38,	,,	• •		. 100 0 0
		Block XVII.)		1		1	1